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RASTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY
STATEMENT SHOWING THE TUITION & OTHER FEES PRESCRIBED BY THE UNIVERSITY FOR THE
PROFESSIONAL & NON PROFESSIONAL COURSES OF NON AIDED & PERMENATLY NON
AIDED AFFILIATED COLLEGE FOR THE SESSION
2013-14 AND ONWARDS.

Non-Aided & Permanent Non-Aided
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 13 14 15
All U.G. courses in
Arts and Social 4800 100 1200 300 | 300 150 30 30 100 | 100 20 2000 600 320
Sciences Faculties
Like Bachelor of
Arts, B.AR.S,
B.S.W.B.F.A.
Bachelor of Fashion
Business Management, | *12 000 100 | 1200 | 300 | 300 | 150 | 30 | 30| 100| 100 | 20 | 2000 | 600 | 320
Bachelor of Animation
& Multimedia,
Bachelor of Production *18 000 100 | 1200 300 | 300 150 30 30 100 | 100 20 2000 600 320
(Film & TV),
Bachelor of Acting
(Film & TV), Bachelor
of Business
Communication

All P.G. courses in
Arts and Social
Sciences Faculties
Like M.A., B.L.I.Sc. 6750 200 1200 400 300 150 30 30 100 | 100 20 2000 600 400
,M.SW.M.L.ISc.,
Master of Labour
Studies, M.F.A.,
Master of Travel &
Tourism, All Post
Graduate Diploma
Courses

Master of Advertising

Management *18 000 200 | 1200 | 400 | 300 | 150 | 30 | 30| 100| 100 | 20 | 2000 | 600 | 400

All U.G. courses in
Commerce Faculty Like 4800 100 2000 300 | 300 | 150 30 | 30 100 | 100 20 2000 600 320

B.Com. (General) o oy

B.B.A. 6470 100 2700 300 | 300 | 150 30 | 30 100 | 100 20 | 2000 600 320

(Computer)

B.Com (Computer
Application) 6470 100 (Cson(:g[Ser) 300 | 300 | 150 30 | 30 100 | 100 20 2000 600 320

All P.G. courses in
Commerce Faculty Like
M.Com (General), 6000 200 6000 400 | 300 150 30 | 30 100 | 100 20 2000 600 400
M.Com (Professional), (Computer)
M.LR.P.M., and All
Post Graduate
Diploma Courses

Master of Computer
Management
(M.C.M.)
P.G.D.C.CA.

8085 200 4040 400 | 300 | 150 30 | 30 100 | 100 20 | 2000 600 600




All U.G. courses in
Science and Home
Science Faculties

6750

100

300

Per Subject

300

300

150

30 | 30 100 | 100

20

2000

600

500

B.C. A and B.Sc.(I.T.),

6065

100

6740

300

300

150

30 | 30 100 | 100

20

2000

600

500

All P.G. courses in
Science and Home
Science Faculties
Like M.Sc. In
Science Faculty,
M.Sc(Home Science),
M.Sc(Tech) (Applied
Geology) & P.G.
Diploma Courses

13500

200

9000

400

300

150

30 | 30 100 | 100

20

2000

600

600

P.G.D.CS.A.

12000

200

6000

400

300

150

30 | 30 100 | 100

20

2000

600

600

B.P.E.

5255

200

1500

300

300

300

40 | 40 100 | 200

50

2000

700

400

B.M. C. (Bachelor of
Mass communication),

4045

100

800

300

300

150

30 | 30 100 | 100

20

2000

600

500

Bachelor of Home Science
B.F.D. (Bachelor of
Fashion Design),

BPD (Bachelor of
Printing Design),

BTS (Bachelor of Textile
Science)

6065

100

1210

300

300

150

30 | 30 100 | 100

20

2000

600

500

B.K.P.D. (Bachelor of
Khadi Production & Design),

*15 000

100

1210

300

300

150

30 | 30 100 | 100

20

2000

600

500

B.J.D. (Bachelor of Jewelry
Design),

*15 000

100

1210

300

300

150

30 | 30 100 | 100

20

2000

600

500

Bachelor of Home Science

Technology (4 years)

i) BAEST (Bachelor of
Applied Electronics &
Software Technology)

ii) BID (Bachelor of Interior

Design

iii) BHMCT (Bachelor of
Hotel Management &
Catering Technology

iv) BCT (Bachelor of

Cosmetic Technology

6065

100

4040

300

300

150

30 | 30 100 | 100

20

2000

600

500

M. Sc. Home Science
(Master of Hospitality&
Tourism Management)
Master of Cosmetic
Technology,

12130

200

8085

400

300

150

30 | 30 100 | 100

20

2000

600

600

ML.F.D.
(Master of Fashion Design)

*30000

200

8085

400

300

150

30 30 100 | 100

20

2000

600

600

M.T.D. (Master of Textile
Design)

*30000

200

8085

400

300

150

30 30 100 | 100

20

2000

600

600

Grantable B. Ed.

100

Including All Fees 2660

Non-Grant B. Ed.

As per Shikshan
Shulk Samiti

100

Including All Fees 5320

Non-Grant M. Ed.

As per Shikshan
Shulk Samiti

200

Including All Fees 5210

Grantable LL.B. 3 years,
5 years & Honours

200

Including All Fees 5000

Non-Grant
B.A.LL.B. Honours

30000

200

Including All Fees 5000
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(Dr. A.V. Gomashe)

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj,

Sd/-

Registrar

Nagpur University, Nagpur
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RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY, NAGPUR.

(Established by Government o Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513, dated 1% of August, 1923 & presently a State
University governed by Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994)
(Academic Section)

Shri Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Administrative Premises, Maharajbagh Chowk, Civil Lines, Nagpur -01
Tel No.: 0712- 2532063 Fax No. 0712- 2532841, 2561347
No. /N/Acad./352 Dated: 31 May, 2013

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for the general information of all concerned that the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor has
approved the recommendation of Fee Structure Committee approved by Academic Council & Management
Council prescribing the new rates of term fees.

The new term fee structure is chargeable to the students of Govt. aided affiliated and conducted
colleges/institutes of the university along with its university post-graduate teaching departments from the
session 2013-2014 and onwards.

Sr. No. | Description of fee Existing fee as per letter vide Acad. No. Fee w.e.f. 2013-2014 & onwards
N/38,
dated 3™ May 2008
1. Library Fee 100 200
2. Games-Sports & Gymkhana fee 120 240
3. Other Fee
i) Extra curricular activity 40 80
ii) Medical Exam. Fee 20 40
iii) Physical Efficiency Test 20 40
iv) Student Aid fund 30 60
*4, College Magazine Fee 50 100
Total 380 760

(* College magazine fee can be colleted from the students only if magazine is published by the college and
the same is to be verified by the Local Enquiry Committee every year)

Accordingly, all the Principals/Directors/ Head of the Departments are hereby directed to collect
the enhance term fee from the students as mentioned above.

By order of the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor

sd/-
(Dr. A. V. Gomashe)
Registrar
Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj

Nagpur University, Nagpur
dkkkhhhhhik

No. Acad./ Dated: May, 2013
Copy forwarded for information necessary action to:

All the Principal of Govt. aided affiliated and conducted colleges of Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj,. Nagpur University.
All the Head of Teaching Departments, in Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj ,Nagpur University, Nagpur.
All the Officer, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj , Nagpur University.

The Administrative Officer (Grants) Nagpur Division, Nagpur.

Director of Education(Higher Education) M.S. Pune.

Education Officer, Zilla Parishad, Nagpur.

Social Welfare Officer, Nagpur.

The Joint Director Higher Education, Nagpur Divisional Officer , Nagpur.

Desk Officer , Higher and Technical Education, Mantralaya Vistar Bhavan, Mumbai-72.

10. Director,Higher and Technical Education , Mahanagar Palika marg, Mumbai-32.

11. P. A. to the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj ,Nagpur University, Nagpur.

12. P. A. to Hon’ble Pro-Vice Chancellor, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj, Nagpur University, Nagpur.

13. P. A. to Registrar, R.T.M. Nagpur University.

14. Smt, Veena Prakashe, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj, Nagpur University, Nagpur.

©ENOGH W~

sd/-
(F.K. Bhagat )
Deputy Registrar (Acad.)
Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj,
Nagpur University, Nagpur.



